pg. 1[PH] 	+1-210-227-7329
[FAX]	+1-210-227-4967
©2024 Lucifer® Lighting Company
As part of its policy of continuous research and product development, the company
reserves the right to change or withdraw specifications without prior notice.
luciferlighting.com
[DATE OF REV: 07122024]
®

SQUARE ALTERNATE MEDIA
Dry/Damp location only.
Wet location requires alternate baffle.
¨	CGL-F4S	 Clear Glass Lens*
                                      *(Not available for Warm Dim)
¨	FGL-F4S	 Frosted Glass Lens
¨	SFL-F4S	 Soft Focus Lens
¨	FSFL-F4S	 Frosted Soft Focus Lens
¨	WDL-F4S	 Wide Distribution Lens*
                                      *(Required and only available for 85° beam spread)
¨	FLSL-F4S	 Frosted Linear Spread Lens
REPLACEMENT SUCTION TOOL
One included with every six fixtures designated Wet location.
¨	F4-TOOL-SUCTION	 Allows for removal of baffle with Wet location
STATIC WHITE
¨	RO-70-15-S	 15° optic
¨	RO-70-20-S	 20° optic
¨	RO-70-25-S	 25° optic
¨	RO-70-40-S	 40° optic
¨	RO-70-60-S	 60° optic
¨	RO-70-WW-S	Wallwash Optic
WARM DIM
¨	RO-70-20-W	  20° optic
¨	RO-70-25-W	  25° optic
¨	RO-70-40-W	  40° optic
¨	RO-70-60-W	  60° optic
¨	RO-70-WW-W	 Wallwash Optic
TUNABLE WHITE
¨	RO-70-15-T	 15° optic
¨	RO-70-20-T	 20° optic
¨	RO-70-25-T	 25° optic
¨	RO-70-40-T	 40° optic
¨	RO-70-60-T	 60° optic
¨	RO-70-WW-T	Wallwash optic
REPLACEMENT OPTICS
Interchangeable optics accessible through fixture aperture.
EMERGENCY LIGHTING - REMOTE MOUNT ONLY
During disruption of main power, emergency battery inverter provides temporary 120V or 277V to fixture.
¨	EMB-S-25-120/277-LEDX	 25 watt max capacity, 120 or 277 VAC 60Hz, Non-Dimmable
¨	EMB-S-100-120-LEDX	 100 watt max capacity, 120 VAC 60Hz, 0-10V Dimmable
¨	EMB-S-100-277-LEDX	 100 watt max capacity, 277 VAC 60Hz, 0-10V Dimmable
¨	EMB-S-250-120/277-LEDX	 250 watt max capacity, 120 or 277 VAC 60Hz, 0-10V Dimmable
*SHUNT REQUIRED FOR USE WITH ATHENA AND CASAMBI CONTROLS, CONSULT FACTORY FOR DETAILS.
ADJUSTABLE HCL ASSEMBLY
Dry / Damp location only.
¨	OLR-F4RS1-SFL-HCL  Adjustable Honeycomb